## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maytal Tech, LLC	03/22/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teva Energy, LLC
Street Address:	950 Sunshine Lane
City:	Altamonte Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32714

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7507323
Patent Number:	7722746
Application Number:	11850202
Application Number:	12575189

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A.
Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North
Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1572.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anton J. Hopen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles-of-Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles-of-Amendment#page2.tif

OP \$160.00

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0488

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	MAYTAL TEC	H, LLC			
(Name of the Limited	Liability Company a Florida Limited Liab	s it now appears lity Company)	on our records		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited L	•	re filed on	10/02/200	8 and a	ssigned
Florida document numberL0800009	3388				
This amendment is submitted to amend the foll	owing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the limited liability	company bere	•	}	
	TEVA Energy,				
The new name must be distinguishable and end win'L.L.C."	th the words "Limited"	Liability Compan	y," the designati	on "LLC" or the	abbreviatio
Enter new principal offices address, if applie	able: _				
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE	ET ADDRESS)				
	_				
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	_			<u> </u>	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	BOX				
	-				
B. If amending the registered agent and/ registered agent and/or the new registered of		address on ou	ır records, <u>en</u>	ter the name	of the ne
Name of New Registered Agent:					
New Registered Office Address:					
		Ente	r Florida stree	t address	
			, Florid		
		lity		Zip Co	de
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing	Registered Agent:		Ì		
I hereby accept the appointment as registere the provisions of all statutes relative to the p accept the obligations of my position as regi being filed to merely reflect a change in the company has been notified in writing of this	proper and complete istered agent as pro- registered office ad	performance of vided for in Cha	f my duties, a pier 608, F.S.	nd I am familia . Or, if <b>this d</b> oc	r with and unent is
	If Changin	g Registered Agent	. Signature of N	w RedstrotAr	
	Page 1 of	2		E. OF	<b>3</b> [
				FLC	
	(((H11000075	(695 3)))		ZA OM	2

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0489 DEAN MEAD ORLANDO (H11000075695 3)))

(((H11000075695 3))) If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member Type of Action Address Title <u>Name</u> ☐ Add Remove ☐ Add 🔲 Remove DoA 🔲 Remove ☐ Add Remove □Add Remove Remove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) March 2011 Dated Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Omer C. Eyal Managing Member Typed or printed name of signee Page 2 of 2 Filing Fee: \$25.00

(((H110000756953)))

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 04/14/2011